Form 2.16B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Alexander Developments (North East) Lumited 02666308

In the High Court of Justuice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Compames Court 621 0f 2011

We

Paul Nicholas Dumbel! Brian Green Rachard Heis
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
5t James' Square St James' Square 8 Salisbury Square
Manchester Manchester London

M2 6DS M2 6DS EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

n respect of the admimstration of the above company

Signed .
-

Joint Admunistrator

Dated 23 May 2011
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information in Ken Masser
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form St James' Square
The contact information that you give wil! be visible to Manchester
searchers of the pubhc record M2 6DS

United Kingdom
Tel 0161 246 4895

26/05/2011 3
COMPANIES HOUSE

DX Number DX 724620 Manchester 42 DX Exchange
"',”,, "' "N " ” lm "l’ When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Regstrar of Compantes at -
Compamies House, Crown Way, CardifT CF14 JUZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A2HZZUG1*"




[

" Rule 2 39 Form 2 16B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Alexander Developments (North East) Limited 02666308

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Companies Court 621 of 2011

We

Paul Nicholas Dumbell Bran Green Richard Heis
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

St James' Square St James' Square 8§ Salisbury Square
Manchester Manchester London

M2 6DS M2 6DS EC4Y 8BB

Umited Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

1n respect of the administration o bove company

Signed "

Joint Administrator

Dated 23 May 2011
Contact Details.
You do not have to give any contact informatron 1n Ken Masser
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form St James' Square
The contact information that you give will be visible to Manchester
searchers of the public record M2 6DS
United Kingdom
Tel 0161 246 4895
DX Number DX 724620 Manchester 42 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t 1o the Registrar of Companies al -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

AGB 26/05/2011 65
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 29 Form 2148

Statement of affairs

Name of Compan Company numbet
Alexander Deselopments (N Easty 02666308

Lunied

Inn the High Cowmt ot Tustice Chancery Cowit case numbet
Division

Manchester Distriet Regisuny G2 of 2011

Statement as o the alTans of Alexander Developmaonts (Nanh Tast) Limited 16 Beecham
Cowt Smuth Brook Road Pemiberton Wizan Lancashie WN3 0PR

On the 4 Apid 20011 the date that the company entered adnumistation

Statement af Touth

I beheve that the facts stated w1 tus statement of affairs are a full wue and complete

statement of the aflairs of the above named company as atd Apul 2011 the date that the
company entered ddmuomistiaiion

Fu!l name _____:pﬂ\L 14 TA Lot
Signed QJ\;\,\ ﬂ ’bb

Dated & “'L_ Mwu\ 9ol
.




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge
Land & WIP
Debts secured by fixed charges

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixed Assets

Trade Debtors
Intragroup Debtors
Other Debtors
Deferred Tax Assets

Uncharged assets

Description

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature QM /(L(H‘:‘\

Book Value

£

Estimated to

Realise
£

400,212

(400,212)

400,212

(400,212)

A1 - Summary of Liabilihes

Date




Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 0
Liabilities
Preferential creditors
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 0
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders G
Debts secured by floating charges (88,428,687)
Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges (88,428,687)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors {(excluding any
shortfall to floating charge holders) 0
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (88,428,687)
Estimated deficiency ! surplus as regards creditors (88,428,687)
Issued and called up capital (200)
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (88,428,887)

Signature V\/\/\ﬁ M«@,__ . Date L E{ “l




:_ \m_ ) ajeq ~ 'ﬂj . aimeubig

LGL'EE LT 600C U2J4ep iDL abieyo bunecid4 pue paxi4 oSk Pit'vl N3 ZW 121S3YouBp ‘suspledy buudsg op 1004 UIg 21d pue)joog Jo Hueg
161'eeT L2 6002 U2JEW iDL abieyo Buneold pue paxid| OSt'vLb'bh JvE T Ja1salpuEly ‘asenbg speybuiuids 1] 21d yjueg saisuiunsam |euoien
3 AUNDas jo anjep UaAb Ajunoas ejeq|  Jonpasd kq piay Agunaes Aue jo siigjag| 1qep jo junowy {oponisod yyum) ssalppy| juewie|D JO J0)IPAID JO BUIEN

SHOLId3yI ANVdWOD




aineufig

IBE; g S

00c3 00e
Udea |3 J0 Saleyg AleupIQ 0023 00Z 19 ENM. UEDIAL ‘DEOY %0018 AUPWIS 'HN0D Wweyosag g1 pajui dnoio Aauiauon
Pi9Y Saleyg JO S|iE}aQ] an|eA [BUIWION | P2y SdJeys Jo 'ON (apomsod yum) ssaippy 19p|0Yy3leys Jo aweN

SHIATOHIUVYHS ANVJINOD




